

WR-35 Permitting 0 Permitting of Oil &

State of West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection Section of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

LEE, DELMAS RAY, SR.

Operator Well No.: A-1948

LOCATION:

Elevation: 2,045.00 Quadrangle: GLADESVILLE

District: Latitude:

Longitude

CLINTON County: MONONGALIA
4100 Feet South of 39 Deg. 30Min. Sec.
10125 Feet West of 79 Deg. 52 Min. 30 Sec.

Company:ALAMCO, INC.

200 W. MAIN ST., P.O. BOX 1740 | Casing | Used in CLARKSBURG, WV 26302-1740 | & Left Cement Fill Up Tubing | Drilling Agent: MARTY L. PERRI in Well|Cu. Ft. Inspector: RANDAL MICK Size Permit Issued: 04/05/93 Well work Commenced: Well work Completed: 11 3/4" 40' 0 04/07/93 None Verbal Plugging 04/21/93 To Permission granted on: 8 5/8' 746' 7461 Surface Rotary X Cable Rig Total Depth (feet) 1934' KB Fresh water depths (ft) 170' 4 1/2" 1912' 1912' 180 Cu.F Salt water depths (ft) None Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? N Coal Depths (ft): None

## OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Fourth Sand	
003: [[[[[1]]]] 0000 E]	K
Final open flow No Toot was Initial open flow	
Time of open files the rinal open flow	
Static rock Pressure No Test psig (surface pressure) after - Hours	
Socond - Hours	
Second producing formatt	
ous. Initial open flow words and 2011e depth (ff)	
fillal open flow	
tille of open flow	
Static rock Pressurepsig (surface pressure) after Hours	
Hours	

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

#-	Reviewed TH6		ALAMCO, INC.	7 4000
;	Recorded		By: Purp Date:	Richard R. Hoffman
		-		

0	8	KB to GL
8	435	SD/SH
435	462	SH/Red Rock
462	560	SD/SH
560	590	SH/Red Rock
590	694	SD/SH
694	814	Big Lime
814	820	SD/SH
820	935	Big Injun
935	1009	SH
1009	1089	Weir
1089	1112	Berea
1112	1227	SH
1227	1238	Gantz
1238	1256	SD/SH
1256	1278	SD
1278	1296	SH
1296	1351	50'
1351	1390	SD/SH
1390	1430	30'
1430	1546	SH
1546	1554	Gordon
1554	1801	SD/SH
1801	1826	4th Sand
1826	1928	SH/SD
1928		Log TD
		<del>-</del>

## Hole Damp @ 170' KB

Gas check @ 808' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 934' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1029' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1091' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1122' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1246' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1402' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1746' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1809' KB - N/S
Gas check @ 1934' KB - N/S

Perforation Interval: 4th Sand (1801'-1826') 12 shots

## Fracture:

The well was fractured on 04/21/93 with a 640 BBL 20# gel water frac and 40,000 LBS. of 20/40 sand.

5.50//

FORM WW-2B

061-1100 Loured 4/05/93 Expured 4/05/95 Page 3 of 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

ALAMCO, INC. DID (975)

1)	Well Oper	ator: —	ALAMCO, IN	$\mathbf{C.} \ \mathcal{O} \setminus \mathcal{O} \qquad (97)$	5) (4	E) 36.	P
2)	Operator'	s Well Num	ber <u>A-1948</u>		- 3) Flav	zation.	2045'
4)	Well type	e: (a) OIL	/ 0	r GAS $_{ m XX}$	. /	d Storage	/
5)	Proposed	Target For	$mation(s): \frac{4}{4}$	th Sand 421			
6)	Proposed	Total Dept	h:2	300	feet		
7)	Approxima	te fresh w	ater strata				
8)	Approxima	te salt wa	ter depths:	NO	NE		
9)			am depths: -				
10)	Does land	contain co	oal seams tr	ibutary to a	ctive mine	? Yes	/ No XX
11)	Proposed	Well Work:	SEE ATT			-	
12)			CASING AN	D TUBING PRO	GRAM		
F	TYPE	SI	PECIFICATIONS	5 ]	FOOTAGE IN	TERVALS	CEMENT
		SIZE	GRADE	WEIGHT PER FT.	FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	FILL-UP (Cu. Ft.)
Cond	ductor	11-3/4"	LS	32#	40'	1/5. 40'	NONE
Fres	sh Water						
Coal	L					10	
Inte	ermediate	8-5/8"	J-55	23#	720	G 720	As required 1
Proc	luction	4-1/2"	J-55	10.50#	2,000	2,000	38 CSR 18-11- As required b
Tubi	ing						38 CSR 38-11-
Line	Liners						
PACKE	PACKERS: Kind NONE						
Sizes Depths Set							
W Pinisian S 212							
Fee(s) paid: Well Work Permit Reclamation Fund WPCP							
A A A A A MANA							
	Plat WW-9 WW-2B Bond TYPE Agent						
						, ,	

4					
	+ yr = +				
	1 of 9	1)	Date: April 2, 1993		
Form	WW2-A	$\tilde{2}$			
(10-	91)	-,	Lee (A-1948)		
		3)	ADT 11-11 No. 47 061		
		- ·	State - County - Permit		
			sease county - Fermit		
		STATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA		
	DIVISI	ON OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	CTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS		
			correct of oil and Gas		
		NOTICE AND APPLICATION F	OR A WELL WORK DEDMIN		
			OK II WELL WORK FERWIT		
4)	Surface O	wner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal Operator:		
	(a) Name	Delmas Ray Lee, Sr.	Name None of Declaration		
	Address	947 Maple Drive - Box 27	Address		
		Morgantown, WV 26505	Address		
	(b) Name	norganeown, wv 20005	(b) Coal Omor(a) with Doalessi		
	Address		(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration		
			Name Delmas Ray Lee, Sr.		
	(c) Name		Address 947 Maple Drive - Box 27		
	Address		Morgantown, WV 26505		
			Address		
			Add1688		
6)	Inspector	Randal Mick	(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration		
- ,	Address	111 Blackshere Drive			
		Mannington, WV 26582	Name None of Declaration Address		
	Telephone	(304) - 987-3324	Address		
	rorophone	(304)			
		TO THE PERSON(S) NAMED A	OOM MAKE MOMEON WITH		
	,	10 1111 1 1111 DON(B) NAMED A	SOVE TAKE NUTICE THAT:		
XX	Included i	s the lease or leason or	other continuing contract or		
conti	acts by wh	ich I hold the right to	other continuing contract or		
	Included i	s the information requir	extract oil and gas <u>or</u>		
Secti	on 8(d) of	the Code of Wort Windin	ed by Chapter 22B, Article 1,		
	T certify	the Code of West Virgin	la (see page 2)		
I certify that as required under Chapter 22B of the West Virginia Code I have served copies of this notice and application, a location plat, and					
2	nanvina de	copies of this notice and	application, a location plat, and		
accon	XX Dozac	cullents pages I through	8 on the above named parties, by:		
		mer pervice (Williamit a	TTached)		
	Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)				
	Publi	cation (Notice of Public	ation attached)		
	T hama				
L_ LL	1 nave rea	d and understand Chapter	22B and 38 CSR 11-18, and I agree		
co en	e terms an	d conditions of any perm	it issued under this application		
	I CELCILA	under penalty of law that	t I have personally ovamined and am		
ramıı	TAT MICH	he information submitted	On this application form and all		
accachinencs, and that based on my indulty of those individuals immediately					
responsible for obtaining the information. T believe that the information					
ro cr	ue, accura	te, and complete.			
I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false					
information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.					
well Operator ALAMCO, INC.					
		By: Maily &	in.		
		Its:	Manager, Land		
		Address	200 West Main Street		

Clarksburg, WV 26301

, 19<u>93</u>

Notary Public

304 623-6671 day of April

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
SYM'S OF WEST VIRGINIA
ELSIE M. COX
A AMOUND
TO SET MAN ST

Subscribed and sworn before me this 5th